= COPA ;

COPA TRUCK 2020

Cascavel (3.058 km)
02 - 04 outubro 2020

A

Qualifying, 3/10/2020 17:00 Volta a Volta
Lps S1 S2 S3 Lap Time Horario Total Time
N. 0, Danilo Alamini, P. 16

1 56.884 50.742 21.114 2:08.740 17:20:16 3:16.060
2 = = = 1:22.694 17:21:39 4:38.754
3 36.097 31.568 16.931 1:24.596 17:23:04 6:03.350
4 36.098 31.002 17.000 1:24.100 17:24:28 7:27.450
5 40.031 38.711 18.070 1:36.812 17:26:05 9:04.262
6 36.238 [30.782 116.839 ]1:23.859 17:27:29 10:28.121
7 35.957 - - 1:24.642 17:28:53 11:52.763
8 35.816 = = 1:23.843 17:30:17 13:16.606
9 35.542 - - [1:22.909 ]17:31:40 14:39.515
10 [35.469 ]39.741 26.391 1:41.601 17:33:21 16:21.116
N. 4, Felipe Giaffone, P. 11

1 59.162 35.339 21.684 1:56.185 17:19:36 2:35.826
2 36.594 33.416 16.967 1:26.977 17:21:03 4:02.803
3 [33.964 |30.344 [16.592 11:20.900 [17:22:24 5:23.703
4 34.623 32.874 17.464 1:24.961 17:23:49 6:48.664
5 34.204 30.299 18.354 1:22.857 17:25:12 8:11.521
6 52.115 38.346 18.183 1:48.644 17:27:01 10:00.165
7 34.179 [30.135 ] 16.600 1:20.914 17:28:21 11:21.079
8 34.275 32.233 17.094 1:23.602 17:29:45 12:44.681
9 34.218 30.161 17.168 1:21.547 17:31:07 14:06.228
10 34.396 30.405 16.599 1:21.400 17:32:28 15:27.628
N. 5, Adalberto Jardim, P. 21

- 58.730 136.620 B - - -

= = S 7.228 = = 5

N. 6, Welington Cirino, P. 1

1 53.648 43.704 16.730 1:54.082 17:19:10 2:09.630
2 [33.221 ]129.806 ]16.012 ]1:19.039 117:20:29 3:28.669
- 38.479 36.348 - - - -

= = 5 8.610 = = 5

N. 7, Debora Rodrigues, P. 9

1 45.845 41478 17.447 1:44.770 17:19:15 2:14.167
2 [34.053 ]30.385 16.747 1:21.185 17:20:36 3:35.352
3 34.711 - - 1:22.599 17:21:58 4:57.951
4 34.624 [30.282 116.421 1:21.327 17:23:20 6:19.278
5 37.386 34.640 18.965 1:30.991 17:24:51 7:50.269
6 38.094 = = 1:28.633 17:26:19 9:18.902
7 34.976 - - 1:21.538 17:27:41 10:40.440
8 35.337 = = 1:21.866 17:29:03 12:02.306
9 34.411 - - [1:20.614 117:30:23 13:22.920
10 36.931 = = 1:24.132 17:31:47 14:47.052
11 34.360 - - 1:21.116 17:33:09 16:08.168
N. 15, Roberval Andrade, P. 12

1 46.098 43,058 19.893 1:49.049 17:19:18 2:17.188
2 40.511 40.263 18.168 1:38.942 17:20:56 3:56.130
3 [33:715 J30.203 ]21.561 1:25.479 17:22:22 5:21.609
4 43.881 37.923 = Pit In 17:25:30 8:29.311
5 3:51.535 39.116 17.739 1:40.688 17:27:10 10:09.999
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COPA TRUCK 2020

Cascavel (3.058 km)
02 - 04 outubro 2020
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Qualifying, 3/10/2020 17:00 Volta a Volta
Lps S1 S2 S3 Lap Time Horario Total Time
N. 15, Roberval Andrade, P. 12

6 34.049 30.292 116.659 ]1:21.000 117:28:31 11:30.999
7 34.023 - - 1:21.019 17:29:52 12:52.018
8 34.115 30.266 16.814 1:21.195 17:31:14 14:13.213
9 34.192 30.517 16.810 1:21.519 17:32:35 15:34.732
N. 20, Pedro Muffato, P. 13

1 59.417 34.516 18.277 1:52.210 17:19:44 2:43.547
2 35.709 30.477 16.940 1:23.126 17:21:07 4:06.673
3 [34.398 ]30.521 [16.743 [1:21.662 17:22:29 5:28.335
4 34.982 30.420 16.776 1:22.178 17:23:51 6:50.513
5 40.571 32.875 18.329 1:31.775 17:25:23 8:22.288
6 43.681 32.283 17.090 1:33.054 17:26:56 9:55.342
7 34.957 130.390 |16.745 1:22.092 17:28:18 11:17.434
8 34.959 36.738 19.595 1:31.292 17:29:49 12:48.726
- 45.935 40.327 - - - -

- - - 9.562 - - -

N. 21, Djalma Pivetta, P. 22

1 57.956 34.105 117.971 ]11:50.032 17:19:38 2:37.813
- 136.954 36.070 - - - -

- - - 7.863 - - -

N. 27, Fabio Fogaga, P. 14

1 52.559 31.373 17.029 1:40.961 17:18:56 1:55.275
2 134.896 130.483 117.015 11:22.394 117:20:18 3:17.669
3 40.077 33.242 17.056 1:30.375 17:21:48 4:48.044
4 35.236 31.399 19.454 1:26.089 17:23:15 6:14.133
- 39.672 45.087 - - - -

- - - 8.363 - - -

N. 28, Danilo Dirani, P. 23

1 50.654 133.115 - Pit In 17:31:04 14:03.369
2 14:36.816 36.522 19.886 |1:47.346 17:32:51 15:50.715
N. 37, Raphael Teixeira, P. 20

1 50.846 135.714 |- Pit In 17:21:43 4:42.794
2 5:32.803 - 5:02.469 1:53.§82 17:23:37 6:36.676
3 [35.795 ]- - 1:26.710 117:25:04 8:03.386
N. 45, Daniel Kelemen, P. 19

1 58.935 48.430 22.205 2:09.570 17:20:13 3:12.715
2 135.139 133.086 ]16.913 ]1:25.138 17:21:38 4:37.853
3 - - - 2:50.287 17:24:28 7:28.140
4 - - - 1:24.553 17:25:53 8:52.693
5 - - - [1:24.516 117:27:17 10:17.209
N. 54, Rafael Lopes, P. 6

1 47.545 38.867 17.225 1:43.637 17:19:07 2:06.778
2 34.035 30.052 16.579 1:20.666 17:20:28 3:27.444
3 |33.849 ]29.671 ]16.296 ]1:19.816 |17:21:48 4:47.260
4 34.002 29.729 16.311 1:20.042 17:23:08 6:07.302
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COPA TRUCK 2020

Cascavel (3.058 km)
02 - 04 outubro 2020

A

Qualifying, 3/10/2020 17:00 Volta a Volta
Lps S1 S2 S3 Lap Time Horario Total Time
N. 54, Rafael Lopes, P. 6

5 39.130 38.968 22.530 1:40.628 17:24:49 7:47.930
6 46.897 40.189 26.304 1:53.390 17:26:42 9:41.320

- 51.355 46.215 - - - -

- - - 10.092 - - -

N. 55, Paulo Salustiano, P. 8

1 58.146 49.874 21.932 2:09.952 17:20:15 3:14.236
2 133.860 30.953 16.663 1:21.476 17:21:36 4:35.712
3 33.988 30.042 | 16.544 |1:20.574 |17:22:57 5:56.286
4 33.966 32.745 21.008 1:27.719 17:24:24 7:24.005
5 42.065 38.316 18.219 1:38.600 17:26:03 9:02.605
6 34.476 30.051 |16.387 ]1:20.914 17:27:24 10:23.519
- 43.577 40.775 - - - -

- - - 7.845 - - -

N. 64, Evandro Camargo, P. 10

1 58.754 35.927 22.852 1:57.533 17:19:42 2:41.707
2 42.327 34.677 16.546 1:33.550 17:21:16 4:15.257
3 |34.664 |29.671 116.481 |120.816 117:22:36 5:36.073
4 35.015 42.181 19.257 1:36.453 17:24:13 7:12.526
5 34.894 30.462 18.254 1:23.610 17:25:37 8:36.136
6 1:03.502 42.627 - Pit In 17:29:05 12:04.102
- 4:28.178 41.034 9.252 - - -

- - - 10.223 - - -

N. 73, Leandro Totti, P. 3

1 49.520 45.297 16.480 1:51.297 17:19:13 2:12.941
2 133.593 129.596 116.221 ]1:19.410 117:20:33 3:32.351
- 39.364 41.658 - - - -

- - - 9.052 - - -

N. 77, André Marques, P. 5

1 50.477 44.428 16.628 1:51.533 17:19:10 2:10.070
2 133.781 |29.657 |16.244 |1:19.68g ]117:20:30 3:29.752
- 38.093 36.832 - - - -

- - - 8.904 - - -

N. 81, José Augusto Dias, P. 7

1 59.274 36.642 17.002 1:52.918 17:19:31 2:30.577
2 |34.157 129.503 |116.681 11:20.341 ]17:20:51 3:50.918
3 34.546 34.778 - Pit In 17:28:46 11:45.681
4 8:48.745 29.683 16.560 1:40.225 17:30:26 13:25.906
5 34.391 30.389 16.847 1:21.627 17:31:48 14:47.533
6 34.818 29.986 |16.429 | 1:21.233 17:33:09 16:08.766
N. 83, Régis Boessio, P. 17

1 58.387 47.328 18.523 2:04.238 17:20:01 3:00.243
2 35.157 31.144 116.850 |123.151 |17:21:24 4:23.394
3 |34.878 |33.731 24.645 1:33.254 17:22:57 5:56.648
4 46.437 42.203 - Pit In 17:27:42 10:41.883
5 5:36.977 33.683 18.656 1:44.081 17:29:26 12:25.964
6 35.455 131.056 |116.873 1:23.384 17:30:50 13:49.348
7 35.229 31.270 16.872 1:23.371 17:32:13 15:12.719
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COPA TRUCK 20

Cascavel (3.058 km)
02 - 04 outubro 2020

20

A

Qualifying, 3/10/2020 17:00 Volta a Volta

Lps S1 S2 S3 Lap Time Horario Total Time

N. 88, Beto Monteiro, P. 4

1 1:00.057 48.300 20.752 2:09.109 17:20:11 3:10.585

2 33.835 29.695 116.136 11:19.666 |17:21:31 4:30.251

3 [33.709 29.773 16.263 1:19.745 17:22:50 5:49.996

- 36.014 41.763 - - - -

- - - 8.636 - - -

N. 99, Luiz Lopes, P. 15

1 59.765 34.701 18.082 1:52.548 17:19:33 2:32.771

2 37.203 31.595 17.043 1:25.841 17:20:59 3:58.612

3 [34.681 ]31.047 [16.749 [1:22.477 17:22:22 5:21.089

4 39.019 32.726 16.902 1:28.647 17:23:50 6:49.736

5 34.839 31.105 17.320 1:23.264 17:25:13 8:13.000

6 51.263 38.512 17.855 1:47.630 17:27:01 10:00.630

7 35.167 [30.661 | 16.801 1:22.629 17:28:24 11:23.259

- 40.065 36.972 - - - -

- - - 7.916 - - -

N. 777, Valdeno Brito, P. 2

1 1:00.120 37.114 116.854 1:54.088 17:19:30 2:29.713

2 [33.684 - - 1:19.349 117:20:49 3:49.062

- 36.175 48.942 - - - -

- - - 8.748 - - -

N. 909, Alexandre Navarro, P. 18

1 51.117 - - 1:45.999 17:19:19 2:18.234

2 36.482 - - 1:25.522 17:20:44 3:43.756

3 42.768 44313 - Pit In 17:24:00 6:59.430

4 4:06.614 - 3:33.937 1:45.344 17:25:45 8:44.774

5 42.966 - - 1:37.193 17:27:22 10:21.967

6 35.886 - = 1:24.324 17:28:47 11:46.291

7 36.227 [30.991 117.181 | 1:24.399 17:30:11 13:10.690

8 35.883 31.189 17.394 1:24.466 17:31:35 14:35.156

9 [35.643 |- - [1:24.097 17:33:00 15:59.253
Diretor de Prova: Comissarios: Cronometragem:

Start: 17:17, End : 17:32
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